THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: *A-2
SUBJECT:	AGENDA DATE: May 10, 2016
Acceptance of the Resignation of Dorothy Griggs Stanislaus	s from the Housing Authority of the County of
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2016-229
On motion of Supervisor O'Brien and approved by the following vote,	
Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, DeMartini, Noes: Supervisors: None	and Charman Montent
Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	
4) Other:	
MOTION:	

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

File No.

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

//OLIDA II LIII		
DE	EPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #: _*A-2
	Urgent ○ Routine ●	AGENDA DATE: May 10, 2016
CE	EO CONCURRENCE:	4/5 Vote Required: Yes O No ®
SUBJECT: Acceptance of the Resignation of Dorothy Griggs from the Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus		
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
1.	Accept the resignation of Dorothy Gr Stanislaus.	riggs from the Housing Authority of the County of
2.	Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3.	Direct staff to send a Certificate of App	reciation to Ms. Griggs.

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

3109 Conant Avenue, #6 Modesto, CA 95350 (209) 549-9155

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2016 MAY -3 A 10: 44

April 27, 2016

Stanislaus Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Commissioner Position

This is to inform the Board of Supervisors that I wish to resign my position as a Commissioner of the Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus.

Serving as Commissioner has been a very positive experience but due to medical reasons I feel it is necessary to resign.

Sincerely,

Dorothy S. Griggs

cc: Barbara Kauss, Executive Director